

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No:443 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 03.                | 03.09.2025  | <p><b><u>NJS,J &amp; GTK,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>At the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant, further time is granted for taking out personal notice on the respondent.</p> <p>List the matter on 17.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>NJS,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GTK,J</b></p> <p>Ksj</p> |                        |