

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL No.443 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | DATE      | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 4.      | 17.9.2025 | <p><b><u>NJS, J &amp; GTK, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>C.M.A. No.443 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>The learned counsel for the appellant fairly accepts for referring the matter for mediation.</p> <p>Registry is directed to send the file to the Andhra Pradesh High Court Mediation Centre, High Court of A.P., Amaravati, for mediation, which in turn shall issue notices to both the parties by fixing the date for mediation.</p> <p>List the matter after receipt of the report from the Mediators.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GTK, J</u></p> <p><i>vasu</i></p> |             |